
Por. S.B. Klasa Ime i prezime Nac. Klub Vozilo Međupr. Vrijeme Zaost. U.Zaost.

Poz. S.N. Class Competitor Nat. Club Vehicle Split Time Gap Diff

1 10 E2-SC-3000  Sebastien PETIT FRA  Sebastien Petit  Nova NP 01 2:11,258 0,000 0,000 

2 23 D/E2-SS-3000  Fausto BORMOLINI ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 2:15,789 4,531 4,531 

3 24 D/E2-SS-3000  Renzo NAPIONE ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 2:25,089 9,300 13,831 

4 2 E1-6500  Domagoj PEREKOVIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:32,085 6,996 20,827 

5 6 D/E2-SS-2000  Franco BERTO ITA  Franco BERTO  Tatuus Formula Abarth FA 010 2:35,439 3,354 24,181 

6 1 E1-6500  Dejan DIMITRIJEVIĆ HRV  AKK Velika Gorica  Seat Leon 2:35,986 0,547 24,728 

7 26 E2-SC-2000  Petar DAJAK HRV  AK Solin  Norma M20 F 2:37,731 1,745 26,473 

8 3 E1-2000  Mario JURIŠIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Audi A4 STW 2:43,206 5,475 31,948 

9 217 E1-2000  Wimmer NORBERT DEU  Wimmer NORBERT  BMW 2002 8V 2:43,566 0,360 32,308 

10 141 A-2000  Matija JURIŠIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Škoda Fabia 2:45,124 1,558 33,866 

11 8 E1-1600  Dejan KOPAJTIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Zastava Yugo 1.6 16V 2:48,043 2,919 36,785 

12 161 E1-1600  Edi KUHARIĆ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Zastava Yugo 2:50,817 2,774 39,559 

13 18 E1-6500  Ante ALDUK HRV  AK Trogir  VW Golf R32T 2:50,906 0,089 39,648 

14 20 A-2000  Viliam PRODAN HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Clio R3 2:52,435 1,529 41,177 

15 216 E1-2000  Salih LJUBIJANKIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic Type R 2:52,894 0,459 41,636 

16 205 E1-1400  Davor FABIJANČIĆ HRV  AK Ina Delta  Citroen C2 Suzuki 2:53,067 0,173 41,809 

17 44 A-1600  Niko PULIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Ford Fiesta R2/4 2:53,612 0,545 42,354 

18 263 E1-2000  Igor ILIĆ HRV  AMK Pula-Pola 1  Renault Clio 2:53,806 0,194 42,548 

19 313 E1-6500  Sandro MISKIĆ HRV  AK Istra Racing Team  Lancia Delta Integrale 2:54,883 1,077 43,625 

20 279 E1-2000  Sanjin PRODAN HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Citroen C2 2:54,929 0,046 43,671 

21 105 A-1600  Marko GROSSI SVN  AK Ajdovšćina Motorsport  Peugeot 208 R2 2:55,241 0,312 43,983 

22 4 E1-2500  Denis NIŠEVIĆ HRV  AKK Fly With Kolman  Renault Megane Kit Car 2:56,506 1,265 45,248 

23 72 E1-1600  Helmut MAIER AUT  H+R Spezialfedern  VW Spiess - Golf 2:56,849 0,343 45,591 

24 79 N-2000  Ivan PAVLOVIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Renault Clio RS 2:57,885 1,036 46,627 

25 142 A-2000  Saša ČERNEKA HRV  AKK Petar Klepac  Honda Civic Type R 3:00,042 2,157 48,784 

26 73 N-2000  Nikola RADNJIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R 3:00,453 0,411 49,195 

27 121 A-1600  Martin RAVENŠČAK HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00,475 0,022 49,217 

28 76 N-2000  Valter NEŽIĆ HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Honda Civic Type R 3:00,636 0,161 49,378 

29 199 N-2000  Harun HADŽIĆ BIH  AK ArcRacing Sarajevo  Honda Civic Type R 3:01,152 0,516 49,894 

30 59 N-1600  Đivo FRANIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic VTI 3:01,585 0,433 50,327 

31 243 E1-1600  Bojan KROTA HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Citroen AX 3:01,661 0,076 50,403 

32 135 A-1600  Marin BOŽIČEVIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Peugeot 106 3:02,174 0,513 50,916 

33 212 E1-1600  Bego ŠAKANOVIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic V-TEC 3:03,228 1,054 51,970 

34 278 E1-2000  Renato HERC HRV  AK RI autosport  Renault Clio Williams 3:03,237 0,009 51,979 

35 145 A-2000  Ivan BATALIĆ HRV  AK Solin  Honda Civic Type R 3:03,283 0,046 52,025 

36 255 E1-1600  Renato JAKETIĆ HRV  AKK Velika Gorica  Fiat Ritmo 3:04,091 0,808 52,833 

37 209 E1-1600  Hasan LJUBIJANKIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic V-TEC 3:04,341 0,250 53,083 

38 207 E1-1600  Dželhad MUJKIĆ BIH  AMK PRO-DRIVE  VW Golf I 3:04,414 0,073 53,156 

39 277 E1-2000  Mateo IVOŠEVIĆ HRV  KK Rijeka  Honda Civic 3:05,137 0,723 53,879 

40 275 E1-2000  Ivan BAHORIĆ HRV  AK Delta Sport  Lada 2105 3:05,574 0,437 54,316 

41 280 E1-2000  Antonio TOMIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Peugeot 106 3:06,734 1,160 55,476 

42 208 E1-1400  Nikola VIOLIĆ HRV  AK Ragusa Racing  Zastava 850 3:06,767 0,033 55,509 

43 254 E1-1600  Branimir POLIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic 3:07,338 0,571 56,080 

44 221 E1-1400  Palmiro MEDICA HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Peugeot 106 3:07,585 0,247 56,327 

45 163 E1-1600  Karlo PELICAR HRV  AKORK Skok Racing 1993  Peugeot 106 3:07,651 0,066 56,393 

46 417 C2-2000  Igor VIČEVIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  VW Golf GTI 3:08,341 0,690 57,083 

47 113 A-1400  Borna VLAŠIĆ HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 3:08,450 0,109 57,192 

48 260 E1-1600  Lovro BADURINA HRV  KK Rijeka  Peugeot 106 Rallye 3:08,530 0,080 57,272 

49 137 A-1600  Marin PETRIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Citroen Saxo 1.6 3:08,878 0,348 57,620 

50 403 D5-2000  Dorijan KLJUN HRV  AK Opatija  VW Golf 2 GTI 3:09,175 0,297 57,917 

51 402 D4-1600  Antonio HERNAUT HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Opel Corsa 3:09,291 0,116 58,033 

52 421 D5-2000  Željko PAVIČIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Opel Kadett 3:09,318 0,027 58,060 

53 106 A-1400  Marsel KATIĆ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  VW Polo 3:09,376 0,058 58,118 

54 420 P4  Karlo GRABAR HRV  AK Opatija  Fiat Uno Turbo 3:09,690 0,314 58,432 

55 414 D5-2000  Sandro POLDRUGOVAC HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Fiat Ritmo 130 TC 3:10,123 0,433 58,865 

56 273 E1-1600  Doriano MILANOVIĆ HRV  AK Istra Racing Team  Peugeot 106 Rallye 3:10,629 0,506 59,371 

57 274 E1-2000  Cvetko JAKETIĆ HRV  AK Klek  Opel Astra 3:11,289 0,660 1:00,031 

58 120 A-1400  Enver PRODAN HRV  AK Buzet  Peugeot 106 3:11,537 0,248 1:00,279 

59 259 E1-1600  Marin LEŠ HRV  AK Zagorje  Citroen AX GT 3:12,146 0,609 1:00,888 

60 101 A-1400  Marijo BAROVIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Rover MG ZR 105 3:12,266 0,120 1:01,008 

61 405 D4-1600  Frane JUKIĆ HRV  AK Makarska  Suzuki Swift GTI 3:12,493 0,227 1:01,235 

62 227 E1-1400  Dario MERLIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Fiat 127 3:13,180 0,687 1:01,922 

63 117 A-1400  Tomislav KNEZ HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  VW Polo 1.4 16v 3:13,303 0,123 1:02,045 

64 300 E1-6500  Tihomir FILIPOVIĆ HRV  ACK Jaska  Seat Ibiza 3:13,337 0,034 1:02,079 

65 423 P5  Rajko VLAH HRV  AKK Šibenik  Formula SW Opel Lotus 3:13,792 0,455 1:02,534 

66 409 B3-1300  Leo ČERNI HRV  AK Opatija  Fiat 128 SC 3:13,833 0,041 1:02,575 

67 52 N-1600  Luka FABIJANČIĆ HRV  AK Ina Delta  Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V 3:13,935 0,102 1:02,677 

68 321 E1-6500  Blaženko PEŠUT HRV  AK Učka Sport  Škoda Octavia 4x4 3:15,150 1,215 1:03,892 

1. Utrka / 1st Race



69 46 E1-2000  Bakir HADŽIĆ HRV  Splitski Auto Klub  Honda Integra Type R 3:15,183 0,033 1:03,925 

70 312 E1-6500  Tonči NAZOR HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  BMW E92 3:16,085 0,902 1:04,827 

71 64 N-1400  Maroje BATINA HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Peugeot 106 3:16,160 0,075 1:04,902 

72 80 N-2000  Eris MAROTTI HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Clio RS 3:16,609 0,449 1:05,351 

73 253 E1-1600  Nino JELIČIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic 3:16,826 0,217 1:05,568 

74 262 E1-2000  Eđidio BENČIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Renault Clio 3:17,031 0,205 1:05,773 

75 272 E1-2000  Ante RAOS HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  VW Golf 4 3:17,149 0,118 1:05,891 

76 34 N-1400  Ivan ŠPIKA HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Peugeot 106 3:17,489 0,340 1:06,231 

77 282 E1-2000  Jozo KAZNAČIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Honda CRX 3:18,413 0,924 1:07,155 

78 251 E1-1600  Kornel NYEKI HRV  AK Pelješac Racing  Opel Corsa 3:18,777 0,364 1:07,519 

79 407 D4-1600  Hrvoje ČUBELIĆ HRV  AK Opatija  Zastava Yugo 3:21,059 2,282 1:09,801 

80 406 D4-1600  Božidar MATIJAŠ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Zastava Yugo 3:21,384 0,325 1:10,126 

81 330 A-1400  Igor TOMLJANOVIĆ HRV  AMKK Cobra  Škoda Fabia 3:22,159 0,775 1:10,901 

82 108 A-1400  Sandro BABIĆ HRV  AMK RT Ploče  VW Polo 3:22,282 0,123 1:11,024 

83 25 D/E2-SS-3000  Laszlo SZASZ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Reynard Zytek 3:23,076 0,794 1:11,818 

84 424 D4-1600  Josip PAVIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Suzuki Swift 3:26,137 3,061 1:14,879 

85 271 E1-2000  Anđelko VRKIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Renault Clio 3:27,010 0,873 1:15,752 

86 186 E1-1600  Nikolas FEHER HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Toyota Yaris 3:30,070 3,060 1:18,812 

87 107 A-1400  Nikola VATOVIĆ HRV  AK Ragusa Racing  Peugeot 106 3:30,739 0,669 1:19,481 

88 240 E1-1400  Karlo VUČIĆ HRV  AK Dubrava  Fiat Punto 3:40,043 9,304 1:28,785 

89 191 E1-1400  Igor PUŽ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:43,377 3,334 1:32,119 

90 192 E1-1400  Marko STIPERSKI HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:43,831 0,454 1:32,573 

91 190 E1-1400  Mateo BUTORAC HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:44,683 0,852 1:33,425 

92 194 E1-1400  Vedran ŠIPOŠ HRV  AK Zagorje  Renault Twingo Cup 3:45,502 0,819 1:34,244 

93 193 E1-1400  Zoran RAŠTEGORAC HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:49,599 4,097 1:38,341 

94 413 B2-1150  Boštjan URBANČIĆ SVN  AMD Slovenija Avto  Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 4:00,514 10,915 1:49,256 

95 9 N-2000  Maro FRANIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R 4:12,391 11,877 2:01,133 

96 415 A2-1150  Renzo JURIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Fiat 1100 R 4:18,056 5,665 2:06,798 

97 238 E1-1400  Deni KMETOVIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Peugeot 106 DNF -------- -------- 

98 7 N-2000  Saša RADOLA HRV  AMK No Traction  Honda Civic Type R DNF -------- -------- 

99 65 N-1600  Ivan PEJKOVIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic DNS -------- --------


